## BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 123 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Petitions" insert "<u>Referendum</u>"; in the same line, after "and" insert "<u>Ballot</u>"; in line 4, after "of" insert "<u>certain</u>"; in line 6, after "Constitution;" insert "<u>altering the notice requirements for ballot questions</u>;"; in line 7, after the semicolon insert "<u>defining a certain term</u>;"; and in lines 7 and 8, strike "procedures for qualifying and certifying" and substitute "<u>referendum petitions and</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "general" and substitute "<u>LOCAL</u>"; and in the same line, strike "OR PUBLIC LOCAL LAW".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "EITHER"; and strike beginning with "OR" in line 33 down through "CITY" in line 34.

On page 5, in line 20, strike "EITHER"; and in line 21, after "THE" insert "GENERAL".